SPECIAL FLUIDS
VACUUM SERVICE
Product Index
(Potentially explosive atmospheres, see page: II)
Fonction Abs. pressure Temperature Pipe
connections
Series page
min. min. min. max.

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302276(1)
C302276 VM
C302276 VH
basic number suffix
type prefix option catalogue number A B C D E F G H J K X weight (2)
01 SC
SCE210D095 80 50 30 73 45 58 41 89 103 121 54 1
SCE210C033/C034 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 98 108 127 60 0,9
SCE210C035 80 50 30 70 45 58 41 102 117 132 68 1
(2)  including coil and connector.
Mounting brackets
TYPE 01
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
SCE210D095 (NC) SCE210C033/C034/C035 (NO)
IN OUT
A E
K
J
H
B
D F
C
G
X
360°
42
21
19
 Ø 7,1
A E
B
C
360°
KJ
H
IN OUTD
G
X

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C302352(1)
C302352 VM
C302352 VH
basic number suffix
type prefix option catalogue number A B C D E F G H J X weight (2)
01 SC
SCE215B050/B060/B070
B050VM/B060VM/B070VM/
B050VH/B060VH/B070VH
86 56 33 127 50 137 140 171 172 221 1,8
SCE215B080/B080VM/B080VH 86 56 33 155 50 160 149 188 188 139 2,1
SCE215C053/C063/C073/
C053VM/C063VM/C073VM/
C053VH/C063VH/C073VH
86 56 33 127 50 137 90 172 172 123 1,5
SCE215C083/C083VM/C083VH 86 56 33 155 50 160 95 187 187 132 2,3
(2)  including coil and connector.
TYPE 01
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
SCE215B050/B060/B070/B080
SCE215B050VM/B060VM/B070VM/B080VM
SCE215B050VH/B060VH/B070VH/B080VMH
SCE215C053/C063/C073/C083
SCE215C053VM/C063VM/C073VM/C083VM
SCE215C053VH/C063VH/C073VH/C083VH
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H J
OUTIN
360˚
X
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H J
OUTIN
360˚